# ﬁ?‘”"“f""‘\L
Y U al

RESOLUTION #2005-01

A BOISE COUNTY RESOLUTION ADJUSTING THE FY 2004-2005
JUSTICE FUND BUDGET TO ALLOCATE CONTINGENCY FUNDS

TO THE SHERIFF AND PRISONER BUDGET ACCOUNTS

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of County Commissioners has budgeted all expenses for the
Sheriff and Prisoner Budgets within the Justice Fund Sheriff Contingency Budget (03-05) and the Justice
Fund Prisoner Contingency Budget (03-06); and

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of County Commissioners has reviewed the attached list of
submitted bills from the Boise County Sheriff’s Department for the payment from the Justice Fund; and

WHEREAS, the Justice Fund Sheriff Contingency Budget (03-05) and the Justice Fund Prisoner
Contingency Budget (03-06) have adequate monies appropriated to the requested line items.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Boise County Clerk/Auditor is hereby
authorized to move the following amounts from the following accounts within the Justice Fund Sheriff
Contingency Budget (03-05) and Justice Fund Prisoner Contingency Budget (03-06) to the Sheriff Budget
(03-01) and Sheriff Prisoner Budget (03-2):

Sheriff from 03-05 to 03-01

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

W WWWWwWwWwwWwWwwwwwow

01
01
01

461-03
461-04
464-00
471-00
471-00
476-00
491-00
494-01
528-00
557-00
557-00

494-03

City of Idaho City

Idaho Power

Verizon Wireless

Chevron

Boise County Road & Bridge

Towing Specialist

Repco Marketing Inc.

Idaho State Police

Home Depot

A Tailored Fit

APF Products Inc.
Computer Arts, Inc.

528-00 Home Depot
803-00 Computer Arts, Inc.

Prisoner from 03-06 to 03-01

3 02
02
3 02

R e

w

554-00
554-00
554-00

Ada County Sheriff
Ada County Sheriff
Gem County Sheriff

203.55
374.51
167.18
15.46
30.19
54.00
117.00
1,500.00
25.39
30.00
8.95

$ 5,960.00
$ 137.77
$ 44565

PH PPN AN NS

$ 3,348.00
$ 4,878.00

RO. Box B.C.
Idaho City, Idaho 83631



APPROVED and ADOPTED this 25™ day of October 2004.

BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Herse—

Dale Hanson, Chairman of the Board

ogsv¥ B. Jackson, COmmissioner

P Lo e

Fred H. Lawson, Commissioner

Attest:

tJr)M / /;Z%a dy

Rofa A. Canody, Clerk to th¢/Board

Resolution #2005-01 FY 20035 Justice Fund Budget 2



